05-20-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT FORM PTO-1595 REGORDATI COMME 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark O 101040801 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshinori Nakamura Name: Hitachi Telecom Technologies, Ltd. Internal Address: ing party(ies) attached? Lyes W No Additional name and convey 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 94 Aza Funabamukai, Koriyama-shi Assignment City: Fukushima-ken Country: Japan Zip: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 09/285,051 Filing Date: April 2, 1999 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Internal Address: Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street 8. Deposit account number: 01-2135 **Suite 1800** (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: Virginia Zip: 22209 City: Arlington, DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James N. Dresser Name of Person Signing Signature Attorney Registration No. 22,973 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

02 80:591

Docket No.: 648.37071X00

ASSIGNMENT

	For good and valuable consideration	n, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below Hitachi Telecom Technologies, Ltd.
	ned inventor, I hereby sell and assign to _ 94 Aza Funabamukai, Koriyama	
its s	successors and assigns or other legal representation and to	esentatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of
	BUSY LINE DISPLAY MET	HOD
tiqr whi	n for United States Letters Patent thereforch may be granted therefor, and all div	or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the applicator, executed by me even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent visions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the
enti		then granted, to be held and enjoyed by saidHitachi, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the
or i	And I do hereby authorize and requirements to select the tracking the selection of the sele	(Full Name) Yaxtingm ms/a mura (Signature) Yoshinori NAKAMURA
	C/O Hitachi T Post Office Address 94 Aza Funaba	Citizenship Japan Celecom Technologies, Ltd. Mukai, Koriyama-shi, Fukushima-ken, Japan
2)		
		Citizenship
	Post Office Address	
3)		
		Citizenship
	Post Office Address	
4)	DateInventor	
		Citizenship
	Post Office Address	
5)		
	Residence	Citizenship

PATENT REEL: 009951 FRAME: 0520

RECORDED: 05/05/1999

Post Office Address _____